ISO� STAR
N/** 5.4.185.0103/01 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
� Non corrosive spool and sleeve for long
trouble free life
� Integral flow regulators for cylinder speed control
on ISO #1 and #2 models
� End and CNOMO solenoid pilots,

For technical data on ISO 5599-1 sub-bases and accessories
see sections 5.4.187 and 5.4.188
Ordering Information
To order select model number, add manual
override and voltage code from page 5.4.185.04
e.g. SXE 0573-A60-00/13J
for a 5/2 double end solenoid pilot ISO #1 valve
with internal pilot air supply, integral flow
regulators, shrouded push button lockable
manual override, 22 mm coil 24 V DC with
Industrial Standard connector interface.
× Insert ‘Manual Override Option’ from “Electrical Details for Solenoid Operators” on page 5.4.185.05
*** Insert ‘Voltage Code’ from table on page 5.4.185.05 Valve Function Designations: APB = All Ports Blocked / COE = Centre Open Exhaust / COP = Centre Open Pressure
N/** 5.4.185.02
ISO � STAR
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document. 03/01
General Information
Symbol Model ISO Size Flow Regulator Pilot Supply Operator Return Operating Pressure Pilot Pressure Weight
14 12 bar (psig) bar (psig) kg (lb.)
SXE9573-A70-0×/*** #1 - 0.33 (0.74)
SXE9574-A70-0×/*** #2 - 0.59 (1.34)
SXE9575-A70-0×/*** #3 - Internal Solenoid Air Spring 1 - 10 - 0.85 (1.93)
SXE9573-A80-0×/*** #1 Integral (14.5 - 145) 0.33 (0.74)
SXE9574-A80-0×/*** #2 Integral 0.59 (1.34)
SXE9573-A75-0×/*** #1 - 0.33 (0.74)
SXE9574-A75-0×/*** #2 - 0.59 (1.34)
SXE9575-A75-0×/*** #3 - External Solenoid Air Spring -0.9 - 16 1 - 10 0.85 (1.93)
SXE9573-A85-0×/*** #1 Integral (-13.1 - 232) (14.5 - 145) 0.33 (0.74)
SXE9574-A85-0×/*** #2 Integral 0.59 (1.34)
SXE9573-A71-0×/*** #1 - 0.33 (0.74)
SXE9574-A71-0×/*** #2 - 0.59 (1.34)
SXE9575-A71-0×/*** #3 - Internal Solenoid Spring 1.8 - 10 - 0.85 (1.93)
SXE9573-A81-0×/*** #1 Integral (26.1 - 145) 0.33 (0.74)
SXE9574-A81-0×/*** #2 Integral 0.59 (1.34)
SXE9573-A76-0×/*** #1 - 0.33 (0.74)
SXE9574-A76-0×/*** #2 - 0.59 (1.34)
SXE9575-A76-0×/*** #3 - External Solenoid Spring -0.9 - 16 1.8 - 10 0.85 (1.93)
SXE9573-A86-0×/*** #1 Integral (-13.1 - 232) (26.1 - 145) 0.33 (0.74)
SXE9574-A86-0×/*** #2 Integral 0.59 (1.34)
SXE0573-A50-0×/*** #1 - 0.45 (1.02)
SXE0574-A50-0×/*** #2 - 0.72 (1.63)
SXE0575-A50-0×/*** #3 - Internal Solenoid Solenoid 2 - 10 - 0.96 (2.18)
SXE0573-A60-0×/*** #1 Integral (29 - 145) 0.45 (1.02)